

Key Research

February Month Performance

Symbol	One Lot Size	Net Points Earned	Net Profit in Rs.
Crudeoil	100	160	16000/-
NaturalGas	1250	13.80	17350/-
Copper	1000	38.70	38700/-
Lead	5000	2.55	12750/-
Zinc	5000	11.65	58250/-
Nickel	250	80.50	20125/-
Silver	30	1500	45000/-

Here we used our **TechnoTrends** trading strategy for all trades.

1. Our all trades are **100% Intraday** Trades.
2. All trades are traded with **100% Fully Automatic Trading System**.
3. We are using and settings different parameters for different scripts here we used parameter setting for **safe traders** who don't want to trade much trades per day in this setting we will trade only **one or some times two trades per day** .
4. Here we are showing performance with **one lot per trades**.
5. We used **mcx commodity** trades for just showing our performance because in **equity** there are so many scripts we can't manage its performance and every client want to work on his/her own choice.
6. We can also use this strategy with different parameters and settings for **equity market** as well.

Analysis2

Scan Explore Backtest Optimize Formula Formulas\KeyResearch\TechnoTrendsF

Apply to *Current Range From-To dates 01/02/18 28/02/18

#	Symbol	Trade	Date	Price	Ex. date	Ex. Price	Profit	Cum. Profit
1	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	01/02/18 2:59:59 PM	4,154	01/02/18 4:59:59 PM	4,178.51	24.51	24.51
2	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	02/02/18 7:44:59 PM	4,203	02/02/18 8:29:59 PM	4,178.2	24.80	49.31
3	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	05/02/18 5:44:59 PM	4,164	05/02/18 9:29:59 PM	4,149	15.00	64.31
4	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	06/02/18 1:44:59 PM	4,097	06/02/18 3:44:59 PM	4,091	-6.00	58.31
5	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	06/02/18 8:14:59 PM	4,098	06/02/18 8:14:59 PM	4,122.18	24.18	82.48
6	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	07/02/18 7:59:59 PM	4,072	07/02/18 8:29:59 PM	4,096.02	24.02	106.51
7	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	08/02/18 5:29:59 PM	3,933	08/02/18 7:14:59 PM	3,942	-9.00	97.51
8	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	08/02/18 7:29:59 PM	3,973	08/02/18 9:29:59 PM	3,953	-20.00	77.51
9	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	09/02/18 6:14:59 PM	3,882	09/02/18 7:29:59 PM	3,887	-5.00	72.51
10	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	09/02/18 9:14:59 PM	3,861	09/02/18 9:59:59 PM	3,838.22	22.78	95.29
11	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	12/02/18 8:59:59 PM	3,844	12/02/18 10:59:59 PM	3,851	-7.00	88.29
12	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	14/02/18 1:59:59 PM	3,782	14/02/18 3:59:59 PM	3,771	11.00	99.29
13	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	14/02/18 7:14:59 PM	3,751	14/02/18 8:44:59 PM	3,750	1.00	100.29
14	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	14/02/18 9:14:59 PM	3,781	14/02/18 9:14:59 PM	3,803.31	22.31	122.60
15	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	15/02/18 1:59:59 PM	3,909	15/02/18 4:59:59 PM	3,885.94	23.06	145.66
16	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	16/02/18 4:29:59 PM	3,923	16/02/18 6:14:59 PM	3,922	1.00	146.66
17	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	16/02/18 7:44:59 PM	3,909	16/02/18 9:44:59 PM	3,904	5.00	151.66
18	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	19/02/18 3:14:59 PM	4,012	19/02/18 7:44:59 PM	4,014	-2.00	149.66
19	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	19/02/18 9:29:59 PM	4,034	19/02/18 11:29:59 PM	4,023	-11.00	138.66
20	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	20/02/18 3:59:59 PM	4,014	20/02/18 5:44:59 PM	4,026	-12.00	126.66
21	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	20/02/18 7:29:59 PM	4,009	20/02/18 10:14:59 PM	4,014	-5.00	121.66
22	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	21/02/18 1:59:59 PM	3,967	21/02/18 6:59:59 PM	3,993	-26.00	95.66
23	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	21/02/18 6:59:59 PM	3,993	21/02/18 11:44:59 PM	3,998	5.00	100.66
24	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	23/02/18 7:44:59 PM	4,077	23/02/18 8:59:59 PM	4,101.05	24.05	124.71
25	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	26/02/18 12:44:59 PM	4,124	26/02/18 1:59:59 PM	4,128	-4.00	120.71
26	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	26/02/18 8:14:59 PM	4,098	26/02/18 8:59:59 PM	4,105	-7.00	113.71
27	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	27/02/18 7:59:59 PM	4,154	27/02/18 9:14:59 PM	4,148	-6.00	107.71
28	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	28/02/18 1:44:59 PM	4,099	28/02/18 4:59:59 PM	4,104	5.00	112.71
29	CRUDEOIL-I	Long	28/02/18 7:44:59 PM	4,116	28/02/18 8:14:59 PM	4,140.28	24.28	137.00
30	CRUDEOIL-I	Short	28/02/18 9:29:59 PM	4,059	28/02/18 10:29:59 PM	4,035.05	23.95	160.95

Result list Info Walk Forward

Analysis2

Scan Explore Backtest Optimize Formula Formulas\KeyResearch\TechnoTrendsF

Apply to *Current Range From-To dates 01/02/18 28/02/18

#	Symbol	Trade	Date	Price	Ex. date	Ex. Price	Profit	Cum. Profit
1	NATURALGAS-I	Long	01/02/18 12:29:59 PM	190.6	01/02/18 1:29:59 PM	189.1	-1.50	-1.50
2	NATURALGAS-I	Short	01/02/18 8:59:59 PM	185.8	01/02/18 11:44:59 PM	183.5	2.30	0.80
3	NATURALGAS-I	Long	05/02/18 1:14:59 PM	184.2	05/02/18 5:29:59 PM	184.6	0.40	1.20
4	NATURALGAS-I	Short	05/02/18 5:29:59 PM	183.5	05/02/18 10:59:59 PM	177.4	6.10	7.30
5	NATURALGAS-I	Short	06/02/18 5:44:59 PM	177.1	06/02/18 8:14:59 PM	175.4	1.70	9.00
6	NATURALGAS-I	Short	07/02/18 5:44:59 PM	177.6	07/02/18 10:44:59 PM	174	3.60	12.60
7	NATURALGAS-I	Long	08/02/18 1:44:59 PM	175.4	08/02/18 7:29:59 PM	176.5	1.10	13.70
8	NATURALGAS-I	Long	09/02/18 5:59:59 PM	170.9	09/02/18 7:44:59 PM	170.7	-0.20	13.50
9	NATURALGAS-I	Short	12/02/18 6:29:59 PM	164.6	12/02/18 6:59:59 PM	164.6	-0.00	13.50
10	NATURALGAS-I	Long	12/02/18 8:14:59 PM	166.4	12/02/18 11:44:59 PM	165.4	-1.00	12.50
11	NATURALGAS-I	Long	14/02/18 8:29:59 PM	167.1	14/02/18 11:44:59 PM	166.6	-0.50	12.00
12	NATURALGAS-I	Long	15/02/18 6:29:59 PM	164.9	15/02/18 9:44:59 PM	165.8	0.90	12.90
13	NATURALGAS-I	Long	16/02/18 1:44:59 PM	164.8	16/02/18 6:59:59 PM	164.7	-0.10	12.80
14	NATURALGAS-I	Long	16/02/18 8:14:59 PM	165.7	16/02/18 10:29:59 PM	165.2	-0.50	12.30
15	NATURALGAS-I	Short	19/02/18 6:29:59 PM	168.2	19/02/18 7:44:59 PM	168.6	-0.40	11.90
16	NATURALGAS-I	Short	20/02/18 6:14:59 PM	170.2	20/02/18 7:29:59 PM	171.1	-0.90	11.00
17	NATURALGAS-I	Long	21/02/18 4:14:59 PM	170.7	21/02/18 9:59:59 PM	172.6	1.90	12.90
18	NATURALGAS-I	Long	22/02/18 1:29:59 PM	173	22/02/18 4:44:59 PM	172.3	-0.70	12.20
19	NATURALGAS-I	Short	22/02/18 4:44:59 PM	171.7	22/02/18 6:14:59 PM	171.9	-0.20	12.00
20	NATURALGAS-I	Short	23/02/18 5:29:59 PM	165.7	23/02/18 6:14:59 PM	166.5	-0.80	11.20
21	NATURALGAS-I	Long	23/02/18 7:44:59 PM	167.6	23/02/18 9:14:59 PM	167.5	-0.10	11.10
22	NATURALGAS-I	Long	26/02/18 3:44:59 PM	176.8	26/02/18 5:59:59 PM	177.4	0.60	11.70
23	NATURALGAS-I	Short	26/02/18 6:59:59 PM	175.9	26/02/18 9:29:59 PM	173.9	2.00	13.70
24	NATURALGAS-I	Short	27/02/18 1:44:59 PM	174.1	27/02/18 3:29:59 PM	174.6	-0.50	13.20
25	NATURALGAS-I	Long	27/02/18 4:14:59 PM	175.6	27/02/18 4:59:59 PM	175	-0.60	12.60
26	NATURALGAS-I	Short	27/02/18 6:44:59 PM	173.6	27/02/18 8:14:59 PM	173.7	-0.10	12.50
27	NATURALGAS-I	Long	27/02/18 8:44:59 PM	175.4	27/02/18 11:44:59 PM	176.6	1.20	13.70
28	NATURALGAS-I	Long	28/02/18 4:59:59 PM	176.2	28/02/18 6:14:59 PM	176.3	0.10	13.80

Result list Info Walk Forward

Analysis2

Scan Explore Backtest Optimize Formula Formulas\KeyResearch\TechnoTrendsF

Apply to *Current Range From-To dates 01/02/18 28/02/18

#	Symbol	Trade	Date	Price	Ex. date	Ex. Price	Profit	Cum. Profit
1	COPPER-I	Short	01/02/18 1:39:59 PM	449.6	01/02/18 2:29:59 PM	451.5	-1.90	-1.90
2	COPPER-I	Short	02/02/18 3:09:59 PM	455.65	02/02/18 5:19:59 PM	455	0.65	-1.25
3	COPPER-I	Long	02/02/18 6:39:59 PM	456.2	02/02/18 7:39:59 PM	456	-0.20	-1.45
4	COPPER-I	Short	02/02/18 8:29:59 PM	454.6	02/02/18 10:19:59 PM	451.3	3.30	1.85
5	COPPER-I	Long	05/02/18 6:49:59 PM	456.75	05/02/18 9:39:59 PM	459.4	2.65	4.50
6	COPPER-I	Long	06/02/18 2:49:59 PM	454.35	06/02/18 3:59:59 PM	454.45	0.10	4.60
7	COPPER-I	Long	06/02/18 8:19:59 PM	455.85	06/02/18 8:59:59 PM	454.55	-1.30	3.30
8	COPPER-I	Short	07/02/18 7:19:59 PM	448.6	07/02/18 11:39:59 PM	439.45	9.15	12.45
9	COPPER-I	Short	08/02/18 1:29:59 PM	439.15	08/02/18 2:59:59 PM	437.7	1.45	13.90
10	COPPER-I	Short	08/02/18 4:09:59 PM	435.6	08/02/18 5:39:59 PM	437.1	-1.50	12.40
11	COPPER-I	Long	08/02/18 6:09:59 PM	439.5	08/02/18 8:19:59 PM	439.45	-0.05	12.35
12	COPPER-I	Short	09/02/18 1:49:59 PM	435.25	09/02/18 3:29:59 PM	436.3	-1.05	11.30
13	COPPER-I	Short	09/02/18 8:59:59 PM	433.7	09/02/18 11:19:59 PM	433.05	0.65	11.95
14	COPPER-I	Short	12/02/18 1:29:59 PM	437.5	12/02/18 6:39:59 PM	437.75	-0.25	11.70
15	COPPER-I	Long	13/02/18 7:59:59 PM	446.7	13/02/18 9:29:59 PM	448.2	1.50	13.20
16	COPPER-I	Short	14/02/18 1:39:59 PM	446.75	14/02/18 5:19:59 PM	446.6	0.15	13.35
17	COPPER-I	Long	14/02/18 5:29:59 PM	447.2	14/02/18 7:09:59 PM	447.85	0.65	14.00
18	COPPER-I	Long	14/02/18 7:59:59 PM	449.8	14/02/18 11:39:59 PM	457.95	8.15	22.15
19	COPPER-I	Short	15/02/18 4:19:59 PM	456.75	15/02/18 6:39:59 PM	455.6	1.15	23.30
20	COPPER-I	Long	16/02/18 1:39:59 PM	460.65	16/02/18 3:39:59 PM	461.85	1.20	24.50
21	COPPER-I	Long	16/02/18 5:29:59 PM	463.2	16/02/18 6:19:59 PM	461.75	-1.45	23.05
22	COPPER-I	Long	16/02/18 8:49:59 PM	463.6	16/02/18 10:39:59 PM	462.9	-0.70	22.35
23	COPPER-I	Long	19/02/18 1:39:59 PM	461.85	19/02/18 2:19:59 PM	461.2	-0.65	21.70
24	COPPER-I	Short	19/02/18 5:39:59 PM	459.4	19/02/18 9:09:59 PM	456.4	3.00	24.70
25	COPPER-I	Long	20/02/18 6:39:59 PM	457.2	20/02/18 8:09:59 PM	459.05	1.85	26.55
26	COPPER-I	Short	20/02/18 9:19:59 PM	456.45	20/02/18 9:59:59 PM	456.5	-0.05	26.50
27	COPPER-I	Short	21/02/18 1:29:59 PM	454.3	21/02/18 2:59:59 PM	454.8	-0.50	26.00
28	COPPER-I	Long	21/02/18 7:09:59 PM	455.3	21/02/18 10:29:59 PM	457.95	2.65	28.65
29	COPPER-I	Long	22/02/18 3:59:59 PM	455.85	22/02/18 5:29:59 PM	456.35	0.50	29.15
30	COPPER-I	Long	22/02/18 6:39:59 PM	457.85	22/02/18 11:39:59 PM	464.8	6.95	36.10
31	COPPER-I	Short	26/02/18 5:29:59 PM	460.4	26/02/18 6:29:59 PM	460.45	-0.05	36.05
32	COPPER-I	Short	27/02/18 1:29:59 PM	458.1	27/02/18 2:19:59 PM	458.85	-0.75	35.30
33	COPPER-I	Short	27/02/18 3:49:59 PM	457.2	27/02/18 6:29:59 PM	456.25	0.95	36.25
34	COPPER-I	Long	28/02/18 2:49:59 PM	451.45	28/02/18 4:39:59 PM	451.55	0.10	36.35
35	COPPER-I	Short	28/02/18 5:29:59 PM	450.35	28/02/18 6:39:59 PM	450.9	-0.55	35.80
36	COPPER-I	Short	28/02/18 7:19:59 PM	449.5	28/02/18 10:49:59 PM	446.6	2.90	38.70

Result list Info Walk Forward

Analysis2

Scan Explore Backtest Optimize Formula Formulas\KeyResearch\TechnoTrendsF

Apply to *Current Range From-To dates 01/02/18 28/02/18

#	Symbol	Trade	Date	Price	Ex. date	Ex. Price	Profit	Cum. Profit
1	LEAD-I	Short	02/02/18 3:29:59 PM	171.05	02/02/18 4:59:59 PM	170.6	0.45	0.45
2	LEAD-I	Short	06/02/18 7:59:59 PM	167.35	06/02/18 8:29:59 PM	167.8	-0.45	0.00
3	LEAD-I	Short	07/02/18 8:14:59 PM	165.6	07/02/18 11:29:59 PM	162.4	3.20	3.20
4	LEAD-I	Short	08/02/18 1:44:59 PM	161.3	08/02/18 5:59:59 PM	160.45	0.85	4.05
5	LEAD-I	Long	08/02/18 6:14:59 PM	161.8	08/02/18 8:29:59 PM	162.2	0.40	4.45
6	LEAD-I	Long	09/02/18 5:29:59 PM	162.2	09/02/18 7:14:59 PM	162	-0.20	4.25
7	LEAD-I	Short	12/02/18 12:29:59 PM	162.9	12/02/18 8:14:59 PM	161.7	1.20	5.45
8	LEAD-I	Short	14/02/18 2:14:59 PM	163.4	14/02/18 4:14:59 PM	163.6	-0.20	5.25
9	LEAD-I	Long	14/02/18 5:44:59 PM	164.75	14/02/18 7:14:59 PM	164.7	-0.05	5.20
10	LEAD-I	Long	14/02/18 8:59:59 PM	166	14/02/18 11:44:59 PM	166.2	0.20	5.40
11	LEAD-I	Long	15/02/18 1:44:59 PM	167.1	15/02/18 2:14:59 PM	166.4	-0.70	4.70
12	LEAD-I	Short	15/02/18 4:14:59 PM	165.45	15/02/18 5:29:59 PM	165.5	-0.05	4.65
13	LEAD-I	Long	15/02/18 7:44:59 PM	167.2	15/02/18 8:44:59 PM	167.1	-0.10	4.55
14	LEAD-I	Long	19/02/18 1:44:59 PM	168.7	19/02/18 2:29:59 PM	167.55	-1.15	3.40
15	LEAD-I	Short	19/02/18 7:29:59 PM	166.55	19/02/18 11:44:59 PM	166.7	-0.15	3.25
16	LEAD-I	Long	20/02/18 9:29:59 PM	167.5	20/02/18 11:44:59 PM	167.8	0.30	3.55
17	LEAD-I	Long	21/02/18 9:29:59 PM	167	21/02/18 10:29:59 PM	166.35	-0.65	2.90
18	LEAD-I	Long	22/02/18 6:44:59 PM	164.85	22/02/18 8:59:59 PM	164.75	-0.10	2.80
19	LEAD-I	Short	26/02/18 8:14:59 PM	166.5	26/02/18 10:14:59 PM	167.2	-0.70	2.10
20	LEAD-I	Short	27/02/18 3:29:59 PM	167	27/02/18 5:29:59 PM	166.8	0.20	2.30
21	LEAD-I	Op...	28/02/18 5:14:59 PM	164.95	28/02/18 6:29:59 PM	164.7	0.25	2.55

Result list Info Walk Forward

Analysis2

Scan Explore Backtest Optimize Formula Formulas\KeyResearch\TechnoTrendsF

Apply to *Current Range From-To dates 01/02/18 28/02/18

#	Symbol	Trade	Date	Price	Ex. date	Ex. Price	Profit	Cum. Profit
1	ZINC-I	Long	01/02/18 4:14:59 PM	226.85	01/02/18 5:59:59 PM	227.05	0.20	0.20
2	ZINC-I	Short	02/02/18 2:29:59 PM	228	02/02/18 4:59:59 PM	226.85	1.15	1.35
3	ZINC-I	Short	02/02/18 8:44:59 PM	226.3	02/02/18 10:29:59 PM	226.15	0.15	1.50
4	ZINC-I	Short	07/02/18 1:29:59 PM	223.7	07/02/18 6:14:59 PM	224.2	-0.50	1.00
5	ZINC-I	Short	07/02/18 7:29:59 PM	222.9	07/02/18 11:29:59 PM	219.2	3.70	4.70
6	ZINC-I	Short	08/02/18 1:44:59 PM	218.4	08/02/18 5:59:59 PM	218.55	-0.15	4.55
7	ZINC-I	Long	08/02/18 5:59:59 PM	219.3	08/02/18 9:29:59 PM	219.8	0.50	5.05
8	ZINC-I	Long	09/02/18 4:59:59 PM	219.55	09/02/18 6:59:59 PM	219.95	0.40	5.45
9	ZINC-I	Short	09/02/18 8:44:59 PM	218.15	09/02/18 10:14:59 PM	218.6	-0.45	5.00
10	ZINC-I	Long	14/02/18 5:44:59 PM	223.85	14/02/18 11:44:59 PM	229.55	5.70	10.70
11	ZINC-I	Short	15/02/18 4:14:59 PM	228.35	15/02/18 6:29:59 PM	229.1	-0.75	9.95
12	ZINC-I	Short	15/02/18 8:29:59 PM	227.85	15/02/18 9:59:59 PM	227.35	0.50	10.45
13	ZINC-I	Long	16/02/18 2:44:59 PM	230.8	16/02/18 3:29:59 PM	230.5	-0.30	10.15
14	ZINC-I	Long	16/02/18 5:44:59 PM	231.5	16/02/18 8:44:59 PM	231.2	-0.30	9.85
15	ZINC-I	Long	19/02/18 5:14:59 PM	231.4	19/02/18 5:59:59 PM	230.9	-0.50	9.35
16	ZINC-I	Short	19/02/18 8:14:59 PM	229.95	19/02/18 10:14:59 PM	230.25	-0.30	9.05
17	ZINC-I	Long	20/02/18 2:14:59 PM	230.6	20/02/18 3:44:59 PM	230.3	-0.30	8.75
18	ZINC-I	Long	22/02/18 4:14:59 PM	227.7	22/02/18 9:29:59 PM	229.85	2.15	10.90
19	ZINC-I	Long	23/02/18 5:44:59 PM	230.25	23/02/18 6:59:59 PM	229.7	-0.55	10.35
20	ZINC-I	Short	26/02/18 8:14:59 PM	230.3	26/02/18 9:59:59 PM	230.8	-0.50	9.85
21	ZINC-I	Short	27/02/18 4:14:59 PM	230.55	27/02/18 9:14:59 PM	228.75	1.80	11.65

Result list Info Walk Forward

Analysis2

Scan Explore Backtest Optimize Formula Formulas\KeyResearch\TechnoTrendsF

Apply to *Current Range From-To dates 01/02/18 28/02/18

#	Symbol	Trade	Date	Price	Ex. date	Ex. Price	Profit	Cum. Profit
1	NICKEL-I	Long	01/02/18 2:29:59 PM	865.2	01/02/18 11:44:59 PM	893.7	28.50	28.50
2	NICKEL-I	Short	02/02/18 7:59:59 PM	879.6	02/02/18 10:44:59 PM	862	17.60	46.10
3	NICKEL-I	Long	05/02/18 7:44:59 PM	880.2	05/02/18 10:14:59 PM	878.6	-1.60	44.50
4	NICKEL-I	Long	06/02/18 2:44:59 PM	864.8	06/02/18 3:59:59 PM	861.8	-3.00	41.50
5	NICKEL-I	Short	07/02/18 2:44:59 PM	863	07/02/18 6:44:59 PM	867	-4.00	37.50
6	NICKEL-I	Long	07/02/18 6:44:59 PM	868.9	07/02/18 7:14:59 PM	863.6	-5.30	32.20
7	NICKEL-I	Short	07/02/18 7:29:59 PM	858.4	07/02/18 11:44:59 PM	848.6	9.80	42.00
8	NICKEL-I	Long	08/02/18 6:14:59 PM	837.6	08/02/18 8:14:59 PM	844.6	7.00	49.00
9	NICKEL-I	Long	09/02/18 5:29:59 PM	834.5	09/02/18 6:59:59 PM	836	1.50	50.50
10	NICKEL-I	Short	09/02/18 9:14:59 PM	829.1	09/02/18 10:29:59 PM	831	-1.90	48.60
11	NICKEL-I	Short	12/02/18 1:29:59 PM	837.2	12/02/18 6:59:59 PM	839.7	-2.50	46.10
12	NICKEL-I	Long	14/02/18 4:14:59 PM	869.7	14/02/18 7:14:59 PM	875.8	6.10	52.20
13	NICKEL-I	Long	14/02/18 7:59:59 PM	878.5	14/02/18 10:59:59 PM	898.3	19.80	72.00
14	NICKEL-I	Short	15/02/18 3:44:59 PM	905.7	15/02/18 6:44:59 PM	900.4	5.30	77.30
15	NICKEL-I	Short	16/02/18 3:29:59 PM	896.7	16/02/18 5:59:59 PM	897.8	-1.10	76.20
16	NICKEL-I	Short	16/02/18 8:44:59 PM	893	16/02/18 10:59:59 PM	895.8	-2.80	73.40
17	NICKEL-I	Short	19/02/18 3:44:59 PM	878.6	19/02/18 6:14:59 PM	881.7	-3.10	70.30
18	NICKEL-I	Long	19/02/18 6:14:59 PM	882.8	19/02/18 8:29:59 PM	876.4	-6.40	63.90
19	NICKEL-I	Long	20/02/18 1:29:59 PM	874.8	20/02/18 3:29:59 PM	872.4	-2.40	61.50
20	NICKEL-I	Long	21/02/18 4:14:59 PM	876.1	21/02/18 8:14:59 PM	879.7	3.60	65.10
21	NICKEL-I	Short	21/02/18 8:59:59 PM	877	21/02/18 9:29:59 PM	876.6	0.40	65.50
22	NICKEL-I	Long	22/02/18 3:59:59 PM	875.5	22/02/18 9:29:59 PM	891.3	15.80	81.30
23	NICKEL-I	Long	23/02/18 4:59:59 PM	891.6	23/02/18 6:59:59 PM	891.7	0.10	81.40
24	NICKEL-I	Long	23/02/18 9:14:59 PM	893.7	23/02/18 11:44:59 PM	889.9	-3.80	77.60
25	NICKEL-I	Short	26/02/18 5:29:59 PM	901.5	26/02/18 6:44:59 PM	901	0.50	78.10
26	NICKEL-I	Long	27/02/18 2:59:59 PM	905.3	27/02/18 6:14:59 PM	901.9	-3.40	74.70
27	NICKEL-I	Short	27/02/18 6:44:59 PM	900.2	27/02/18 10:29:59 PM	894	6.20	80.90
28	NICKEL-I	Long	28/02/18 3:44:59 PM	897.9	28/02/18 6:29:59 PM	897.5	-0.40	80.50

Result list Info Walk Forward

Analysis2

Scan Explore Backtest Optimize Formula Formulas\KeyResearch\TechnoTrendsF

Apply to *Current Range From-To dates 01/02/18 28/02/18

#	Symbol	Trade	Date	Price	Ex. date	Ex. Price	Profit	Cum. Profit
1	SILVER-I	Short	01/02/18 6:59:59 PM	39,409	01/02/18 8:04:59 PM	39,308	101.00	101.00
2	SILVER-I	Long	01/02/18 8:19:59 PM	39,511	01/02/18 11:29:59 PM	39,300	-211.00	-110.00
3	SILVER-I	Short	02/02/18 7:24:59 PM	39,161	02/02/18 8:19:59 PM	38,897.5	263.51	153.51
4	SILVER-I	Short	05/02/18 8:34:59 PM	38,718	05/02/18 8:44:59 PM	38,825.3	-107.35	46.16
5	SILVER-I	Short	06/02/18 7:59:59 PM	38,602	06/02/18 8:44:59 PM	38,446.8	155.24	201.40
6	SILVER-I	Short	07/02/18 6:59:59 PM	38,214	07/02/18 7:19:59 PM	38,075.2	138.82	340.22
7	SILVER-I	Long	08/02/18 6:39:59 PM	37,837	08/02/18 10:54:59 PM	38,042.8	205.77	545.99
8	SILVER-I	Short	09/02/18 6:54:59 PM	37,784	09/02/18 7:04:59 PM	37,678	106.00	651.99
9	SILVER-I	Short	09/02/18 8:44:59 PM	37,654	09/02/18 11:34:59 PM	37,579	75.00	726.99
10	SILVER-I	Long	12/02/18 7:34:59 PM	37,919	12/02/18 8:04:59 PM	37,988	69.00	795.99
11	SILVER-I	Short	13/02/18 6:39:59 PM	38,208	13/02/18 7:54:59 PM	38,076	132.01	928.00
12	SILVER-I	Long	13/02/18 8:54:59 PM	38,168	13/02/18 11:34:59 PM	38,230	62.00	990.00
13	SILVER-I	Short	14/02/18 6:44:59 PM	38,151	14/02/18 7:04:59 PM	38,046.1	104.88	1,094.88
14	SILVER-I	Long	14/02/18 7:59:59 PM	38,289	14/02/18 11:34:59 PM	38,597	308.00	1,402.88
15	SILVER-I	Long	15/02/18 6:34:59 PM	38,651	15/02/18 6:59:59 PM	38,510.1	-140.91	1,261.97
16	SILVER-I	Short	15/02/18 8:34:59 PM	38,471	15/02/18 9:29:59 PM	38,301.1	169.95	1,431.92
17	SILVER-I	Long	16/02/18 8:09:59 PM	38,731	16/02/18 8:39:59 PM	38,600.5	-130.53	1,301.39
18	SILVER-I	Long	20/02/18 6:54:59 PM	38,461	20/02/18 7:49:59 PM	38,575.6	114.57	1,415.96
19	SILVER-I	Long	21/02/18 6:59:59 PM	38,231	21/02/18 7:19:59 PM	38,299.2	68.24	1,484.20
20	SILVER-I	Long	21/02/18 8:39:59 PM	38,521	21/02/18 11:29:59 PM	38,660	139.00	1,623.20
21	SILVER-I	Short	23/02/18 8:04:59 PM	38,436	23/02/18 11:34:59 PM	38,438	-2.00	1,621.20
22	SILVER-I	Short	26/02/18 7:39:59 PM	38,551	26/02/18 8:04:59 PM	38,464.8	86.15	1,707.35
23	SILVER-I	Short	27/02/18 6:44:59 PM	38,429	27/02/18 7:09:59 PM	38,540	-111.00	1,596.35
24	SILVER-I	Short	28/02/18 7:19:59 PM	38,144	28/02/18 8:04:59 PM	38,230.1	-86.08	1,510.27
25	SILVER-I	Long	28/02/18 8:04:59 PM	38,253	28/02/18 11:34:59 PM	38,243	-10.00	1,500.27

Result list Info Walk Forward